# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1 EPAS ID: PAT2774899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THUMPLASSERIL V. JOHN	12/20/2012
MARK L. DEWIS	12/19/2012
KATHRYN BARDSLEY	12/18/2012
KENNETH J. KRAUT	12/19/2012
HOU WU	12/18/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.
Street Address:	521 WEST 57TH ST.
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13723791

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 8568101515

Email: poreilly@licataandtyrrell.com
Correspondent Name: JANE MASSEY LICATA
Address Line 1: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 2: 66 E. MAIN ST

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFF0091US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE MASSEY LICATA
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Massey Licata/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=IFF0091US\_asg#page1.tif

502728293 REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0831



PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0832

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Thumplasseril V. John, Mark L. Dewis, Kathryn Bardsley, Kenneth J. Kraut and Hou Wu reside at, respectively, 102 Knob Hill Road, Morganville, NJ 07751; 21 Colonial Drive, Matawan, NJ 07747; 70 Pine Needle Street, Howell, NJ 07731; 101 Victoria Place, Union Beach, NJ 07735; and 64 Merrill Avenue, East Brunswick, NJ 08816, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "COOLING ENHANCING COMPOSITIONS" for which an Application for United States Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in currency of the United States of America, to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Thumplasseril V. John; Mark L. Dewis; Kathryn Bardsley, Kenneth J. Kraut and Hou Wu have assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore; said interest of invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS &

IFF-228 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0833 FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	OF, I, Thumplasseril V. John, hereunto set my
hand and seal this $20^{10}$ day of $1$	December, 2012.
	된 사람이 하라고 돼. 그렇다면서 그리고 그리다.
	1(12)
	Thumplasseril V. John
교실	
STATE OF No. 7	보통을 가득하였다. 통통과 경기를 보통하는 이 사람들이다.
STATE OF: New Jersey	병이는 얼룩살림이 있는 사람들이 하다.
STATE OF: New Jersey ) COUNTY OF: New York)	
On this Or day of _	2cember_, 2012 before me personally
	known and known to me to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing	ng instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged
to me that he executed the same for the purp	poses therein set forth.
$O: {}_{\circ}C \cdot D$	
Piève E · Brennon	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
(Notarial Stamp)	
	DIANE E. BRENNAN Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01 BR6184103
	Registration #01 BR6 194103 Certificate filed in New York County

[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I, Mark L. Dewis	, hereunto set my h	and and seal this
day of	, 2012.		
	m /	()	
	/ \. /( M	ark L. Dewis	
York STATE OF: New <del>Jersey</del> )			
STATE OF: New Jersey )			in sugar Agrada da
COUNTY OF: New York ) ss.:			
104	$\Lambda$	n di di serio di Ser Serio di Serio di Se	
On this day of _ appeared Mark L. Dewis to me known	Vecenter		me personally
and who executed the foregoing instra			
executed the same for the purposes th	erein set forth.		
$A \cdot Q \cdot Q$	***************************************		' - :
Praise & Breason			
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)			
(Notarial Stamp)	DIANE E. Motory Public, S	BRENNAN Itale of New York	
		O18R0194103 New York County Instau County	
		rea Sept. 29, 2010	
	[SEAL]		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Kathryn Bardsley, hereunto set my hand and seal
this 18 day of December, 2012.
보는 사람들이 되는 사람들이 보는 전략 사람들은 경험 경험 경험에 가장 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 
마르크 하는 하는 것은 경우를 통해 생각을 받는다. 그런 그는 그를 보는 것이 되었다. 그는 것은 것은 육도 전 15일 전 10일 전 목록을 하는다. 그는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 되었다.
Kathryn Bardsley)
마르크 (1985년 1일) 전 1일
마스 보다 보다는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 바로 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 
STATE OF: New Jewey )
) ss.:
STATE OF: New Jersey ) COUNTY OF: New Jersey ) ss.:
1017
On this 18 day of Weenher, 2012 before me personally appeared Kathryn Bardsley to me known and known to me to be the individual described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that
he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
가는 사용하는 사용하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사용을 모르는 것이 되었다. 그는 사용을 받는 것이 되었다. 그는 사용을 받는 것이 되었다. 그는 사용을 받는 것이 되었다. 
Will C Dienson
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)
DIANE E. BRENNAN Notery Public, State of New York
Continue that in New York County Gualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2016
Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2016
[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, K	Cenneth J. Kraut, hereunto set my hand and seal
this 19 day of December	. 2012.
	,
<b>1</b> .	
	Kenneth J. Kraut
	함께 되는 아들은 불편하는 불로 그 한 사이를 보는 것
newyok	
STATE OF: New Jersey ) ss.:	(秦) 이번 이번 1000 보고 있으면 기계를 받는 것이다. 그 1000 
(1) ss.:	도 불통하면 하시네요. 발표됐는 기계 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 :
COUNTY OF: New York) ss.:	
	사는 사람들은 경기를 받는 것이 되었다. 1882년 - 1987년
On this $19^{\pi}$ day of $\sqrt{}$	ecentre, 2012 before me personally
appeared Kenneth J. Kraut to me known	and known to me to be the individual described
	ent, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that
he executed the same for the purposes there	ein set forth.
$() \cdot \in \mathcal{Q}$	
Niene C Drennen	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
(Notarial Stamp)	DIANE E. BRENNAN
	Registration #01 BR6194103 Certificate Red in New York County
보다 보고 있는 사람들이 하는 것이 되었다. 	Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2016
$\frac{1}{2} \mathcal{F}_{i} = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} $	
	SEAL]
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. <del></del>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, I  8th day ofDecember.	Hou Wu, hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2012.
	how WL Hou Wu
	Hou Wu
STATE OF: New Jersey )	
COUNTY OF: Mulfine) ss.:	
appeared Hou Wu to me known and known	to me to be the individual described in and who who thereupon acknowledged to me that he et forth.
_ Claic & Breson _	
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)	
	DIANE E. BRENNAN Notary Public, State of New York Registration #018R6194103 Certificate filed in New York County Quelified in Nessau County Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2016
[S	EAL)

IFF-228 Assignment

**RECORDED: 03/19/2014** 

~U

PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0838